UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD MEDTRONIC, INC., MEDTRONIC VASCULAR, INC., and MEDTRONIC COREVALVE, LLC Petitioner V. TROY R. NORRED, M.D. Patent Owner Case IPR2014-00110 Patent 6,482,228 Attorney Docket No. 058888-0000014

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF TROY NORRED



Pursuant to 37 C.F. R. § 42.53(d)(4), Petitioner hereby provides notice that the deposition of Troy R. Norred, M.D. in this *inter partes* review will be held on Wednesday, October 8, 2014, commencing at 10:00 AM Central Time, at the offices of Bartle and Marcus, 1100 Main Street, Suite 2730, Kansas City, Missouri 64105. The deposition will be stenographically recorded by a certified court reporter arranged for by counsel for Patent Owner pursuant to 37 C.F. R. § 42.53(f) & (g). Prior to this notice, Petitioner and Patent Owner have agreed to the foregoing time and location.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: September 11, 2014

By: /Jack Barufka/ Jack S. Barufka (Reg. No. 37,087) Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP 1650 Tysons Boulevard McLean, Virginia 22102 Tel. No. 703.770.7712 Fax No. 703.905.2500

Attorney for Petitioner Medtronic, Inc. Medtronic Vascular, Inc. Medtronic CoreValve, LLC



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true copy of the foregoing NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF TROY NORRED was served by EXPRESS MAIL (or by means at least as fast and reliable) this 11th day of September, 2014 on the following counsel for Patent Owner, Troy R. Norred:

David Marcus Bartle & Marcus LLC 1100 Main Street, Suite 2730 Kansas City, MO 64105 James J. Kernell Erickson Kernell Derusseau & Kleypas, LLC 8900 State Line Road, Suite 500 Leawood, KS 66206

Respectfully submitted,

Date: September 11, 2014

By: /Jack Barufka/ Jack S. Barufka (Reg. No. 37,087) Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP 1650 Tysons Boulevard McLean, Virginia 22102 Tel. No. 703.770.7712 Fax No. 703.905.2500

Attorney for Petitioner Medtronic, Inc. Medtronic Vascular, Inc. Medtronic CoreValve, LLC

